

## 1, BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Speicher Park Ballfields Improvements (Phase 1)  
PROJECT NO: 23-006

BID TABULATION			Apparent Low Bidder 1		Apparent Low Bidder 2	
			Bilbro Construction Company, Inc.		Armstrong Cal Builders, Inc.	
Bid Item and Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.1 Mobilization, Insurance, Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 66,756.93	\$66,756.93	\$ 500,140.00	\$500,140.00
1.2 Construction Safety, Traffic Control, Daily Cleanup, & Construction Best Management Practices	LS	1	\$ 36,756.93	\$36,756.93	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1.3 Construction Staking, Survey, Lines & Grade	LS	1	\$ 28,756.93	\$28,756.93	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2.1 Remove Existing Concrete Pavement	SF	2,950	\$ 15.31	\$45,164.50	\$ 4.80	\$14,160.00
2.2 Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement and Base	SF	13,450	\$ 5.41	\$72,764.50	\$ 3.60	\$48,420.00
2.3 Remove Existing Earth/Turf in Preparation for Site Improvements	SF	360	\$ 51.77	\$18,637.20	\$ 6.00	\$2,160.00
2.4 Remove Existing Infield Mix	SF	28,630	\$ 1.12	\$32,065.60	\$ 0.84	\$24,049.20
2.5 Remove Existing Turf in Preparation for Regrading	SF	86,795	\$ 0.70	\$60,756.50	\$ 1.20	\$104,154.00
2.6 Remove Existing Concrete Curb	LF	65	\$ 307.95	\$20,016.75	\$ 7.20	\$468.00
2.7 Remove Existing Drinking Fountain and Concrete Pad	EA	2	\$ 9,068.46	\$18,136.92	\$ 480.00	\$960.00
2.8 Remove existing Swing Gate	EA	1	\$ 17,101.93	\$17,101.93	\$ 9.60	\$9.60
2.9 Remove existing Bollard and Footing	EA	6	\$ 2,907.82	\$17,446.92	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00
2.10 Remove Existing Concrete Ramp	EA	1	\$ 18,136.93	\$18,136.93	\$ 480.00	\$480.00
2.11 Construct 4" Asphalt Concrete over 6" Aggregate Base	SF	5,880	\$ 7.70	\$45,276.00	\$ 9.60	\$56,448.00
2.12 Construct 4" Concrete Pavement	SF	9,510	\$ 11.98	\$113,929.80	\$ 26.40	\$251,064.00
2.13 Construct Type A Concrete Curb	LF	80	\$ 323.59	\$25,887.20	\$ 48.00	\$3,840.00
2.14 Construct Concrete Curb Ramp	SF	310	\$ 75.41	\$23,377.10	\$ 40.80	\$12,648.00
2.15 Furnish & Install Cast-In-Place Detectable Warning Surface, Color Yellow	EA	2	\$ 2,666.73	\$5,333.46	\$ 960.00	\$1,920.00
2.16 Construct Type B1-6 Mountable Curb	LF	55	\$ 152.97	\$8,413.35	\$ 54.00	\$2,970.00
2.17 Construct Accessible Concrete Ramp	SF	215	\$ 51.23	\$11,014.45	\$ 48.00	\$10,320.00
2.18 Construct Concrete Wheel Stop	EA	6	\$ 523.91	\$3,143.46	\$ 420.00	\$2,520.00
2.19 Paint 4" Wide White Stripe	LF	70	\$ 44.91	\$3,143.70	\$ 6.00	\$420.00
2.20 Paint Accessible Striping and Markings	EA	6	\$ 4,459.49	\$26,756.94	\$ 360.00	\$2,160.00
2.21 Install Standard Accessible Parking Sign, Post, and Footing	EA	3	\$ 6,885.64	\$20,656.92	\$ 960.00	\$2,880.00
2.22 Furnish & Install Van Accessible Parking Sign, Post, and Footing	EA	3	\$ 6,885.64	\$20,656.92	\$ 1,080.00	\$3,240.00
2.23 Furnish & Install 12" Square NDS Catch Basin or Approved Equal	EA	2	\$ 8,750.96	\$17,501.92	\$ 960.00	\$1,920.00
2.24 Furnish & Install 6" PVC SCH 40 Pipe with Trenching and Backfill	LF	95	\$ 263.25	\$25,008.75	\$ 28.00	\$2,680.00
2.25 Core Cut Hole and Form Minimum Opening of 8". Securely Fasten 6" x 1" stub into Hole with Cement Mortar	EA	1	\$ 18,446.93	\$18,446.93	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2.26 Earthwork/Grading: Perform Grade Cut	CY	768	\$ 42.56	\$32,686.08	\$ 26.40	\$20,275.20
2.27 Earthwork/Grading: Perform Grade Fill	CY	234	\$ 175.99	\$41,181.66	\$ 21.60	\$5,054.40
2.28 Earthwork/Grading: Perform Net Export	CY	534	\$ 200.01	\$106,805.34	\$ 90.00	\$48,060.00
3.1 Furnish & Install Below-Grade Gopher Barrier Mesh	SF	97,433	\$ 1.79	\$174,405.07	\$ 0.42	\$40,921.86
3.2 Furnish & Install Synthetic Turf 'Green' & Synthetic Turf 'Brown'	SF	97,780	\$ 6.56	\$641,436.80	\$ 10.07	\$984,644.60
3.3 Furnish & Install New Natural Turf Seed	SF	17,344	\$ 2.62	\$45,441.28	\$ 3.60	\$62,438.40
3.4 Furnish & Install New Irrigation/Synthetic Turf Cooling System	SF	95,688	\$ 0.56	\$53,585.28	\$ 1.80	\$172,238.40
3.5 Furnish & Install Irrigation Controller at Huchabaa Electrical Power Connection	EA	1	\$ 18,946.93	\$18,946.93	\$ 5,400.00	\$5,400.00
3.6 Furnish & Install Irrigation Controller at Huchabaa Electrical Power Connection	EA	1	\$ 18,946.93	\$18,946.93	\$ 5,400.00	\$5,400.00
3.7 Remove & Replace Drinking Fountains; Connect to Existing Piping	EA	2	\$ 17,568.46	\$35,136.92	\$ 7,800.00	\$15,600.00
3.8 Furnish & Install Trash Receptacles	EA	4	\$ 5,475.48	\$21,901.92	\$ 840.00	\$3,360.00
4.1 Furnish & Install Underground Conduit and Wire to Scoreboard for Huchabaa Field, including Trenching & Backfill	LF	650	\$ 40.93	\$26,604.50	\$ 98.40	\$63,960.00
4.2 Remove Pavement Surfaces Associated with Electrical Trenching, Replace in Kind After Trenching & Backfill is Complete	LF	100	\$ 205.17	\$20,517.00	\$ 48.00	\$4,800.00
5.1 Renovation of Existing Concessions/Restroom Building, Complete including Architectural, Structural, Mechanical Electrical, & Plumbing	LS	1	\$ 301,608.46	\$301,608.46	\$ 548,280.00	\$548,280.00
5.2 Demolish (E) Scorebooth Pad	SF	225	\$ 80.21	\$18,047.25	\$ 6.00	\$1,350.00
5.3 Install 15'x15' Accessible Concrete Pad w/ Ramp & Hand/Guard Rails	SF	225	\$ 121.05	\$27,236.25	\$ 50.40	\$11,340.00
5.4 Demolish (E) Fence Including Footings	LF	1,579	\$ 23.76	\$37,517.04	\$ 1.68	\$2,652.72
5.5 Furnish & Install New Wrought Iron Fence w/ (1) Gate Complete w/ Footings	LF	1,579	\$ 114.23	\$180,369.17	\$ 138.00	\$217,902.00
5.6 Furnish & Install (1) Batter's Eyes - Jaypro Sports #BE-24 (Or Equal) Complete w/ Footings	EA	1	\$ 45,243.46	\$45,243.46	\$ 51,600.00	\$51,600.00
5.7 Furnish & Install (1) Wireless Scoreboard with (2) 14'-6" Poles and Footings	LS	1	\$ 27,316.93	\$27,316.93	\$ 34,200.00	\$34,200.00
5.8 Remove (15) Existing Bleachers	EA	3	\$ 6,275.64	\$18,826.92	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00
5.9 Furnish & Install (2) New Concrete Pads for Bleachers - 21'-0" x 14'-7 1/2" Ea.	SF	630	\$ 40.28	\$25,376.40	\$ 36.00	\$22,680.00
5.10 Furnish & Install (2) New 5-row 21'-0" Long ADA Bleachers - Builtrite Bleachers #BRB-0521AADA (Or Equal)	EA	2	\$ 28,566.73	\$57,133.46	\$ 30,000.00	\$60,000.00
5.11 Furnish & Install (2) New 5-row 21'-0" ADA Bleachers	LS	1	\$ 26,046.93	\$26,046.93	\$ 12,972.00	\$12,972.00
5.12 Demo and Remove Backstop Chainlink & Netting	SF	240	\$ 8.10	\$1,944.00	\$ 4.80	\$1,152.00
5.13 Furnish & Install New heavy gauge chainlink at (1) backstop	SF	240	\$ 63.60	\$15,264.00	\$ 67.20	\$16,128.00
5.14 Furnish & Install New topper w/ corrugated plastic tubing at existing fences for (5) fields - Beacon Athletics (Or Equal)	LF	1,579	\$ 10.23	\$16,153.17	\$ 10.80	\$17,053.20
5.15 Furnish & Install (2) Shade Covers at each Dugout - Gill Athletics Cantilever Dugout #340812, 12'-2" x 11'8" (Or Equal) Complete Including Footings & Pads	EA	2	\$ 17,013.46	\$34,026.92	\$ 68,160.00	\$136,320.00
6.1 Provide All Other Work Not Listed Above But Required by Plans & Specifications	LS	1	\$ 24,506.93	\$24,506.93	\$ 78,000.00	\$78,000.00
BID RANKING				Apparent Low Bidder 1		Apparent Low Bidder 2
TOTAL BID AMOUNT CALCULATED BASED ON UNIT PRICES				\$2,915,258.44		\$3,753,593.58